OP \$40.00 1677255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM606900 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle National Bank		11/04/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	950 S. 10th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68108	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1677255	MAG 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023466000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C Stephenson
Address Line 1: 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Stephenson
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=LaSalle TM Lien Affidavit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0190

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
) ss
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

Charles P. Downey, after first being duly sworn upon oath, states and alleges as follows:

- 1. I am the President of Warren Distribution, Inc. ("Warren"). Since 1990, I have held the following positions, in order, with Warren: Senior Vice President/COO, Senior Vice President/CFO, President/CFO and President. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.
- 2. On or about December 17, 1990, Warren entered into a Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage with LaSalle National Bank ("LaSalle"), together with a Loan and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") and other related loan documents of even date therewith (collectively, with the Security Agreement, the "Loan Agreements").
- 3. The Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage has been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0879, Frame 848.
- 4. Warren timely and fully satisfied all of its "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement) to LaSalle, and the Loan Agreements have been terminated. As such, the term of the mortgages set forth in the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage is therefore terminated pursuant to Section 6 thereof.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November, 2020.

Notary Public

State of Nebraska -- General Notary DEBORAH SHERMAN My Commission Expires 88ay 30, 2022

4832-9273-2368.1

RECORDED: 11/04/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0191